Associated Contractors

of New Mexico

ACNM Training / Meeting Schedule

Classroom 1 (C1) = Old North ACNM Classroom
Classroom 3 (C3) = New North Classroom (west)
Note: All FIVE lab/classroom locations are at the ACNM/TTCP facility at 6135 Edith, NE, Albuquerque — (505) 344-2072

(Updated August 1, 2023)

Classroom 2 (C2) = New North Classroom (east)

Classroom 2 & 3 (C2/3) = New Combined Classrooms

NOTE: All University of Texas — Arlington (UTA) OSHA classes must be registered directly with UTA at

https://web-ded.uta.edu/wconnect/CourseStatus.awp?&Course=oshhom

ACNM is a UTA OSHA training host facility — we cannot register OSHA students

Date Starting Time Class Seats Available Room
August 2023

1 8:00 a.m. on 8/1 Traffic Control Technician Classroom or on-line 22 Cc2
2-3 8:00 a.m. on 8/2 Traffic Control Supervisor Classroom or on-line 18 C2
4 10:00 a.m. on 8/4  Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test 24 C1
10-12 ACNM State Convention — Ruidoso, NM (cContact Lydia for more information)

11 8:00 a.m. on 8/11 HHCSP Committee Meeting Classroom or on-line BR
15 8:00 a.m. on 8/15 Fall Protection Competent Person (Los Alamos) NEW

16 8:00 a.m. on 8/16 Excavation & Trenching Competent Person (Los Alamos) NEW

15-17 8:30 a.m. on 8/15 NSC First Aid Train-the-Trainer (register directly NSC https://www.acnsc.org/courses) 20 C2
18 8:00 a.m. on 8/18 Confined Space Competent Person (City of Las Vegas)

18 9:30 a.m. on 8/18 Safety Meeting (open to all) Classroom or on-line Cc2
21-23 8:00 a.m. on 8/21 Traffic Control (NMDOT D2 Roswell) Roswell Training Academy
23-24 2:00 p.m. on 8/23 Excavation & Trenching (NMDOT D2 Roswell Roswell Training Academy
24-25 1:00 p.m. on 8/24  Fall Protection (NMDOT D2 Roswell) Roswell Training Academy
25 10:00 a.m. on 8/25 Confined Space (NMDOT D2 Roswell) Roswell Training Academy
22-25 8:00 a.m. on 8/22 UTA OSHA 3095 - Electrical Standards 7 C1
25 8:00 a.m. on 8/25 Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line 9 C1
31 9:00 a.m.on 8/31  Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) Training NEW 8 C1
September 2023

8 8:00 a.m. on 9/8 HHCSP Committee Meeting Classroom or on-line BR
12 8:00 a.m. on 9/12 Traffic Control Technician Classroom or on-line 38 Cc2
13-14 8:00 a.m.on 9/13  Traffic Control Supervisor Classroom or on-line 38 Cc2
15 10:00 a.m. on 9/15 Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test 24 C1
18-21 8:00a.m.on 9/18  OSHA 30-Hour Construction (English) 20 Cc2
18-21 8:00 a.m.on 9/18  OSHA 30-Hour Construction (Spanish) 20 Cc2
19-21 8:00 a.m. on 9/19 UTA OSHA 2264 - Confined Space 20 C1
20-22 8:00 a.m. on 9/20 UTA WTR 301 - Introduction to Water & Wastewater Regs 20 BR
22— 8:00am-on9/22  Storm \WaterCompetentPerson——— CANCELLED 24 c1

8:00 a.m. on 9/26

26-28

October 2023

3 8:00 a.m. on 10/3
3-5 8:00 a.m. on 10/3
4-5 8:00 a.m. on 10/4

ACNM Training Program

Traffic Control (Jacobs Engineering — Farmington) NEW

Traffic Control Technician Classroom or on-line
UTA OSHA 3015 - Excavation & Trenching
Traffic Control Supervisor Classroom or on-line

20 Farmington

24 C2
20 C1
24 C2


https://web-ded.uta.edu/wconnect/CourseStatus.awp?&Course=oshhom
https://www.acnsc.org/courses

ACNM Schedule, Continued... (August 1, 2023)

October 2023

6 10:00 a.m. on 10/6
13 8:00 a.m. on 10/13
13 9:30 a.m. on 10/13
27 8:00 a.m. on 10/27

31-11/3 8:00 a.m.on 10/31

ACNM Membership Business Meeting & Holiday Dinner (contact Lydia for more information)

November 2023

7 8:00 a.m.on 11/7
8-9 8:00 a.m.on 11/8
10 8:00 a.m. on 11/10
10 10:00 a.m. on 11/10
10 8:00 a.m. on 11/10
17

21-22 8:00 a.m.on 11/21
28-30 8:00 a.m. on 11/28
December 2023

5 8:00 a.m. on 12/5
6-7 8:00 a.m. on 12/6
8 8:00 a.m. on 12/8
8 9:30 a.m.on 12/8
15 10:00 a.m. on 12/15
15 8:00 a.m. on 12/15
January 2024

9 8:00 a.m.on 1/9
10-11 8:00 a.m. on 1/10
12 8:00 a.m.on 1/12
19 10:00 a.m. on 1/19
24-26 8:00 a.m.on 1/24
26 8:00 a.m.on 1/26
30-2/2 8:00a.m.on 1/30
February 2024

6 8:00 a.m.on 2/6
7-8 8:00 a.m.on 2/7

9 8:00 a.m. on 2/9

9 9:30 a.m. on 2/9
16 10:00 a.m. on 2/16
20-23 8:00 a.m. on 2/20
23 8:00 a.m. on 2/23

For more information on ACNM class registration, visit the ACNM website at www.aconm.org,

Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test
HHCSP Committee Meeting
Safety Meeting (open to all) Classroom or on-line
Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line
UTA OSHA 510 - Construction Standards

Classroom or on-line

Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line

Traffic Control Technician
Traffic Control Supervisor
HHCSP Committee Meeting
Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test
Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line
UTA AIR 201 - Fundamental of Clean Air Act

UTA OSHA 3115 - Fall Protection

Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line

Traffic Control Technician
Traffic Control Supervisor
HHCSP Committee Meeting
Safety Meeting (open to all)
Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test

Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line

Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line

Traffic Control Technician
Traffic Control Supervisor
HHCSP Committee Meeting
Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test
UTA WTR 301 - Intro to Water & Wastewater Regs.

Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line
UTA ATP 191 - Safety & Health Authorized Trainer

Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line
Classroom or on-line

Traffic Control Technician
Traffic Control Supervisor
HHCSP Committee Meeting
Safety Meeting (open to all)
Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test
UTA ETI 101 - Intro to Environmental Compliance

Storm Water Competent Person Classroom or on-line

or contact Ashley Kiser at (505) 344-2072, ext. 10, akiser@aconm.org

All NMDOT personnel shall schedule through their district TTCP Training Liaison for all ACNM classes.

24

24
20

40
40

24
24

20
20

40
40

24
24

40
40

24
20
24
20

40
40

24
20
24

ACNM Training Program

C1
BR
Cc2
C1
C1

Cc2
C2
BR
C1
C1

Cc2
Cc2

Cc2
Cc28
BR
Cc2
C1
C1

Cc2
Cc2
BR
C1
Cc2
C1
Cc2

Cc2
Cc28
BR
Cc2
C1
Cc2
C1


http://www.aconm.org/
mailto:akiser@aconm.org

