

## Associated Contractors of New Mexico

## **ACNM Training / Meeting Schedule**

(Updated August 1, 2023)

Classroom 1 (C1) = Old North ACNM Classroom

Classroom 2 (C2) = New North Classroom (east)

Classroom 3 (C3) = New North Classroom (west)

Classroom 2 & 3 (C2/3) = New Combined Classrooms

Note: All FIVE lab/classroom locations are at the ACNM/TTCP facility at 6135 Edith, NE, Albuquerque - (505) 344-2072

NOTE: All University of Texas – Arlington (UTA) OSHA classes must be registered directly with UTA at <a href="https://web-ded.uta.edu/wconnect/CourseStatus.awp?&Course=oshhom">https://web-ded.uta.edu/wconnect/CourseStatus.awp?&Course=oshhom</a>

ACNM is a UTA OSHA training host facility – we cannot register OSHA students

<u>Date</u>	Starting Time	Class	9	Seats A	<u>vailable</u>	Room			
August 2023									
1	8:00 a.m. on 8/1	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-	-line	22	C2			
2-3	8:00 a.m. on 8/2	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-	-line	18	C2			
4	10:00 a.m. on 8/4	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test			24	<b>C1</b>			
10-12	<b>ACNM State Conven</b>	tion — Ruidoso, NM (Contact Lydia for more information)							
11	8:00 a.m. on 8/11	HHCSP Committee Meeting	Classroom or on-	-line		BR			
15	8:00 a.m. on 8/15	Fall Protection Competent Person (Lo	s Alamos)	NEW					
16	8:00 a.m. on 8/16	Excavation & Trenching Competent Person (Los Alamos) NEW							
15-17	8:30 a.m. on 8/15	NSC First Aid Train-the-Trainer (Register dir	g/courses)	20	C2				
18	8:00 a.m. on 8/18	Confined Space Competent Person (City of Las Vegas)							
18	9:30 a.m. on 8/18	Safety Meeting (open to all)	Classroom or on-	-line		C2			
21-23	8:00 a.m. on 8/21	Traffic Control (NMDOT D2 Roswell)			Roswell Traini	ng Academy			
23-24	2:00 p.m. on 8/23	Excavation & Trenching (NMDOT D2 F	Roswell		Roswell Training Academy				
24-25	1:00 p.m. on 8/24	Fall Protection (NMDOT D2 Roswell)			Roswell Training Academy				
25	10:00 a.m. on 8/25	Confined Space (NMDOT D2 Roswell)			Roswell Training Academy				
22-25	8:00 a.m. on 8/22	UTA OSHA 3095 – Electrical Standards	5		7	<b>C1</b>			
25	8:00 a.m. on 8/25	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-	-line	9	<b>C1</b>			
31	9:00 a.m. on 8/31	Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) Trainin	g I	NEW	8	<b>C1</b>			
Septe	mber 2023								
8	8:00 a.m. on 9/8	HHCSP Committee Meeting	Classroom or on-	-line		BR			
12	8:00 a.m. on 9/12	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-	-line	38	C2			
13-14	8:00 a.m. on 9/13	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-	-line	38	C2			
15	10:00 a.m. on 9/15	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test			24	<b>C1</b>			
18-21	8:00 a.m. on 9/18	OSHA 30-Hour Construction (English)			20	C2			
18-21	8:00 a.m. on 9/18	OSHA 30-Hour Construction (Spanish)	1		20	C2			
19-21	8:00 a.m. on 9/19	UTA OSHA 2264 – Confined Space			20	<b>C1</b>			
20-22	8:00 a.m. on 9/20	UTA WTR 301 – Introduction to Water	r & Wastewater Re	egs	20	BR			
22	8:00 a.m. on 9/22	Storm Water Competent Person	—CANCELLED——		24	<del>C1</del>			
26-28	8:00 a.m. on 9/26	Traffic Control (Jacobs Engineering – F	armington)	NEW	20 Fa	rmington			
October 2023									
3	8:00 a.m. on 10/3	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-	-line	24	C2			
3-5	8:00 a.m. on 10/3	UTA OSHA 3015 – Excavation & Trenc	hing		20	<b>C1</b>			
4-5	8:00 a.m. on 10/4	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-	-line	24	C2			

## **ACNM Schedule, Continued... (August 1, 2023)**

Octobe	er 2023								
6	10:00 a.m. on 10/6	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test		24	C1				
13	8:00 a.m. on 10/13	<b>HHCSP Committee Meeting</b>	Classroom or on-line		BR				
13	9:30 a.m. on 10/13	Safety Meeting (open to all)	Classroom or on-line		C2				
27	8:00 a.m. on 10/27	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-line	24	C1				
31-11/3	8:00 a.m. on 10/31	UTA OSHA 510 – Construction Standa	rds	20	C1				
Novem									
7	8:00 a.m. on 11/7	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
8-9	8:00 a.m. on 11/8	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
10	8:00 a.m. on 11/10	HHCSP Committee Meeting	Classroom or on-line		BR				
10	10:00 a.m. on 11/10	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test		24	C1				
10	8:00 a.m. on 11/10	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-line	24	<b>C1</b>				
17	ACNM Membership Business Meeting & Holiday Dinner (contact Lydia for more information)								
21-22	8:00 a.m. on 11/21	UTA AIR 201 – Fundamental of Clean	20	<b>C2</b>					
28-30	8:00 a.m. on 11/28	UTA OSHA 3115 – Fall Protection	20	C2					
December 2023									
5	8:00 a.m. on 12/5	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
6-7	8:00 a.m. on 12/6	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-line	40	C28				
8	8:00 a.m. on 12/8	HHCSP Committee Meeting	Classroom or on-line		BR				
8	9:30 a.m. on 12/8	Safety Meeting (open to all)	Classroom or on-line		C2				
15	10:00 a.m. on 12/15	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test		24	C1				
15	8:00 a.m. on 12/15	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-line	24	C1				
Januar	y 2024								
9	8:00 a.m. on 1/9	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
10-11	8:00 a.m. on 1/10	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
12	8:00 a.m. on 1/12	<b>HHCSP Committee Meeting</b>	Classroom or on-line		BR				
19	10:00 a.m. on 1/19	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test	24	C1					
24-26	8:00 a.m. on 1/24	UTA WTR 301 – Intro to Water & Was	20	C2					
26	8:00 a.m. on 1/26	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-line	24	C1				
30-2/2	8:00 a.m. on 1/30	UTA ATP 191 – Safety & Health Autho	rized Trainer	20	C2				
Februa	ry 2024								
6	8:00 a.m. on 2/6	Traffic Control Technician	Classroom or on-line	40	C2				
7-8	8:00 a.m. on 2/7	Traffic Control Supervisor	Classroom or on-line	40	C28				
9	8:00 a.m. on 2/9	HHCSP Committee Meeting	Classroom or on-line		BR				
9	9:30 a.m. on 2/9	Safety Meeting (open to all)	Classroom or on-line		C2				
16	10:00 a.m. on 2/16	Traffic Control Re-Cert/Re-Test	and the second s	24	C1				
20-23	8:00 a.m. on 2/20	UTA ETI 101 – Intro to Environmental	20	C2					
23	8:00 a.m. on 2/23	Storm Water Competent Person	Classroom or on-line	24	C1				
	5.55 G O L, L5	order of the contract of the c	2.433.33.11.01.01.1111						

For more information on ACNM class registration, visit the ACNM website at <a href="www.aconm.org">www.aconm.org</a>, or contact Ashley Kiser at (505) 344-2072, ext. 10, <a href="mailto:akiser@aconm.org">akiser@aconm.org</a>

All NMDOT personnel shall schedule through their district TTCP Training Liaison for all ACNM classes.